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Product Description EQ_:OQ_JEQ_Q.EIUqumemaEEE_nLtu.looo
R00232P Baked Beans - PRIMARY OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar O00O0O0O0OLOOOLOLLOLOLLOLOLLLLOLLOLOLLOOOO
R01426 Battered Chicken Bites - Primary Q00O OLOLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLLLLLLOLLLOO
30011 Brakes Battered Chicken Chunks " Jololololololololololclololololololololololololele
ROOL23P  Broccoli - Primary 00000000000000000000000000
4748 Broccoli Florets 40/60mm 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e;
R00907P Broccoli, Cauliflower Pasta Bake - Primary " ToIO™olololololololelelel el Iel lelelelel Yo
71951 Brake Cheese Health Choice Grated CB 1kg O00O0O0O0OOOLOLOLOLLOLLLLOLLLOLOOLOLOLOLOO
102443 Brake Essentials Med Sliced Wml Loaf 1x8x800g " Jolo™elololololololololel ™eolololololeolelel 1O
2507 Broccoli - Fresh 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I0I0]0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e;
2514 Cauliflower- Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOLOOLOOOOOO
115053 Colmans English Mustard OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOLOLOLOeOOOOLOOOO
129274 Margarine OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOLOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
100222 Plain Flour @OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLLOeO
548 Red Lentils OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
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UHT Semi Skimmed Milk
Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta
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R01346P
86206
00035

Brown Bread - Primary
Brown Bread & Roll Mix
Tap Water

@O0OO0O0O00O0OO0O0O0O00O0V0000WOOwO@®O
__lojojelolejejelelelelelele] lelelelel Jelel 16l IC
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R00211P
4768

Cauliflower - Frozen- PRIMARY
Cauliflower Florets 30-70mm

OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO

R01414
33579
16804
2510
2513
2515
FA620
2721

Chinese Chicken Rice - Primary
Black Pepper - Ground

Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice
Cabbage Savoy

Carrots - Fresh

Courgette - Fresh

Diced Chicken 50/50

Green Pepper
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Ground Mixed Spice
Light Soy Sauce, Amoy
Rapeseed QOil

Red Onions

Red Peppers
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R00228P
36141

Chips - Ovenbaked - Primary
Oven Chips Healthier Choices
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R00496P
35023
4802
10678
114961
129274
100222
00035
86874

Cocoa Brownie - Primary
Baking Powder
Free-Range Eggs
Freshers Cocoa powder
Granulated Sugar
Margarine

Plain Flour

Tap Water

Vanilla Flavouring
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Product Description SXO0m=200>T00IZHNODN0>>5TTWOO0O0.
R0O0040P Creamed Potatoes ( Fresh) - PRIMARY O0000O0O0OOO0LOOLOLLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLOLOOLOOOO
129274 Margarine OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOLOOLOOOLLOLOOLOLOOLOO
3037 Parsley x 200g OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOLOOLOOLLOLOLOOLOOLOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko 0]0]0I0]0I0]0I0I0]10]0I010I0I0I0I010I0I010I01010Ie]e)
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOLOOLOOLLLOOOOOO
R00107P Daily Salad Bar OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOLOOLOOOLLOLOOLOLOOLOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOLLOLOOLLOLOOLOLOOLOO
2704 Cucumbers 0]0]0I0]0I0]0]0I0]0]0I010I0I0I0I010]0I010I01010Ie]e
131394 Diced Beetroot in water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOLOOLOOOLOLOLOLOOLOOLOO
2721 Green Pepper 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e)
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOLOOOLLLOLOLOOLOO
4782 Sweetcorn 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e)
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOLOOOLLOLOOLOLOOOLOO
R00279P Fish Finger - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLLOeOOOO
121310 Birds Eye MSC Fish Finger - Gluten Free O000O0O0O0OLOLOOLOLLOLLOLLOLOLLOLOOO
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Product Description SfFO0om=23aa>TO00<Z20OHDNaS>S>3S3TWOO00
R0O0015P Fruit Muffin - Primary 10l IGl0I0I0I0lelelele]l leolelelelel Jeolel el I
35023 Baking Powder Q@OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOeO
2618 Banana-med OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOLLOOeOOO
114961 Granulated Sugar OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
114947 Lemon Juice Concentrate O00O0O0LOLLLLLLLOLLOLOLOLLLOLLLLOLLLOLOO
129274 Margarine OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOOO
114868 Oatflakes wO@0wOOOO0OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOeO
100222 Plain Flour Q@OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOLOLOOOeO
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOeOOOOOO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOO
R01349P Fruit Platter 1 OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOO
R01350P Fruit Platter 2 OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOOOOOOOO
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2618 Banana-med

2651 Conference Pears

2646 Oranges Med

R00043 Gravy - Gluten Free Vegetarian
114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy

00035 Tap Water

R00206P Green Beans Frozen - PRIMARY
4762 Cut Green Beans

R01344P Herb Bread

86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix ~ 1x3.5kg
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

33590 Mixed Herbs

00035 Tap Water

R01424 Homebake - Oat Cookies Primary
33596 Bicarbonate of Soda
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
26941 Golden Syrup OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
114961 Granulated Sugar OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOOOOO
129274 Margarine OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
114868 Oatflakes wO@0wOOOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOeO
100222 Plain Flour QOO0 O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOLOOOOeO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOOOOOO
R00594P Kentucky Style Burger in a Bun - Fresh Primary " 10I0I0]0I0)]0I0)ololololelel JeIor™~el leolel lel Yo
86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix ~ 1x3.5kg " JOlOl0lololololololeolololel Ielololor~ieolor~iel 1O
2704 Cucumbers OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOO
109371 Quorn Southern Style Burger 63g __lololololelololololelolelolelelelelel Jeolel JoI Jo
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise O0O00O0O0O0OO0OO0OOOV0O0LeOOOVwOOO
R01445 Lemon Iced Sponge - Primary @O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLO0LCe0e0
35023 Baking Powder Q@OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOeO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOeOOO
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114961 Granulated Sugar

350101 Icing Sugar

2631 Lemons Med

129274 Margarine

9711 Self Rasing Flour

19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk
86874 Vanilla Flavouring
R0O0981P Pasta Bolognaise - FA Beef Primary
3103 Brake Beef Mince 20% Fat
6437 Chopped Tomatoes

85120 Cooking Salt

3036 Garlic

33578 Ground White Pepper
33590 Mixed Herbs

33585 Paprika Pepper

548 Red Lentils
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
106521 Sliced Onions OO0O000OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
28326 Tomato Paste 000000000000 00000000000000
89179 Wholemeal Fusili Pasta ®0000000000000wOO0000000e0
R00208P Peas Frozen - PRIMARY OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
4599 Peas Catering OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOO
R00058P Pizza - Cheese and Tomato - PRIMARY [ Jolol Jololololololololclololololelel Jeolelelel le
113594 C/T FSA Cheese Pizza Tom S/C " JOolol lolololololololololololololelel Jeolelelel Je
R00218P Potato Wedges - Primary OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
350028 Potato Wedges OO0O000OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R01416 Primary Chicken Burger in a bun [ 1OI0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0Iel oo ™Ier~IeoIor~iel le
86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix  1x3.5kg | Jolololojololeleleoleoleoleolel Jeleleler<eler<el Je)
2709 lceberg Lettuce olelelelolelelelolelololololelolololololelololelole
6823T Premium Chicken Burger - Allergen Free - Midland O000O0O0OO0OLOLOLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLLLOLLOLOOO
00035 Tap Water 000000000 0000000000000O0000
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise 000000000000 00000wOO00wOO0
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Product Description SXO0m=200>T00IZHNODN0>>5TTWOO0O0.
R0O0022P Raspberry Iced Fruit Smoothie O00O0O0O0OLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLOLLLOLLLOO
32574 Raspberry Flavour Iced Smoothie 80ml O00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLLLLLLLOLLLLOLOLOO
RO0077P Roast Pork Loin with Apple sauce - PRIMARY O000O0O0O0OOLOOLOLLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLLLOLOLOO
2601 Cooking Apples OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
FA3076 Pork Loin - Boneless & Rindless Red Tractor O000O0OO0OLOLOLLOLLLLLLLLOLLLLOLLOLOO
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
R00212P Roast Potatoes - PRIMARY O000O0O0O0OOLOOLOLLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLLLOLOLOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
R01422 Sliced Potatoes - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOLOeOOOOOO
33579 Black Pepper - Ground OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
85120 Cooking Salt OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
33889 Olive Oil OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
2581 Potatoes OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
71128 Salted Butter OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOLOeOOOOOO
ROLS4IP  Tomato Bread - Primary ©000000000000080000e00wOe0
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Product Description S 00 =2800>TO0DIZNANNAASSS IO OO0
86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix ~ 1x3.5kg " 10I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0]el IelololeorvIolor=iel 1o
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix ®0000000000000e0000e00eO®0
00035 Tap Water OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
28326 Tomato Paste OO00O0O00O0OO0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
RO0566P Tomato Pasta Bake with Cheese - Primary " 1000000100000l ™Ieolololel Ieoleleolel 1o
71951 Brake Cheese Health Choice Grated CB 1kg OO0O0O0O0O0COLOLLLLLLLOLLLLOLOOOOLOLOO
6437 Chopped Tomatoes OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2521 Cooking Onions OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
33686 Garlic Powder OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
33590 Mixed Herbs OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
33568 Rapeseed Oil O0O00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
00035 Tap Water O0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
28326 Tomato Paste OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
100445 Vegetable Bouillon OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
80179 Wholemeal Fusill Pasta ®0000000000000eO00000000@O
RO0051P Vegetarian Quiche - PRIMARY [ Jolojolololololololololelololeolel ol Jeolel Jel le
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71951 Brake Cheese Health Choice Grated CB 1kg
115053 Colmans English Mustard

4802 Free-Range Eggs

129274 Margarine

2539 Mushroom button

100222 Plain Flour

19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk

114955 Wholemeal Flour

R01342P White Bread - Primary

86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix ~ 1x3.5kg
00035 Tap Water

R01345P White/Brown Bread - Primary

86205 Brakes Wht Bread & Roll Mix ~ 1x3.5kg
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

00035 Tap Water
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RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC 2o-Apr 202

Recipe with Allergens <acoulli@solihull.gov.uk
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Product Description S5063:a835f85<233883385388588
R01400 Yeo Valley Little Yeo OO000O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOeOOOOOO
71762 Yeo Organic Raspberry Yoghurt OO00O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOeOOOOOO
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